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#	 PITCHERS (14)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
17	 Raul Brito	 R/R	 6-1	 180	 5/23/97 (24)	 Licey, DR	 2016-IFA
33	 Justin Evans	 R/R	 6-0	 185	 9/9/96 (25)	 Valdosta, GA	 2018-19th
18	 Evan Fitterer	 R/R	 6-3	 192	 6/26/00 (21)	 Mission Viejo, CA	 2019-5th
23	 Dax Fulton	 L/L	 6-7	 225	 10/16/01 (20)	 Weatherford, OK	 2020-2nd
28	 Matt Givin	 R/R	 6-3	 180	 6/17/99 (22)	 Boston, MA	 2017-20th
39	 M.D. Johnson	 R/R	 6-5	 190	 7/7/97 (24)	 Dallas, TX	 2020-6th
34	 Zach King	 L/L	 6-6	 228	 4/30/98 (24)	 Nashville, TN	 2019-13th
19	 Robinson Martinez	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 3/20/98 (24)	 Moca, DR	 2021-FA
26	 Josan Mendez	 R/R	 6-2	 180	 7/10/00 (21)	 Guayabal, DR	 2017-IFA
27	 Tyler Mitzel	 R/R	 6-4	 210	 5/10/96 (25)	 Sioux Falls, SD	 2018-FA
15	 Patrick Monteverde	 R/L	 6-2	 190	 9/24/97 (24)	 Pittsburgh, PA	 2021-8th
22	 Hunter Perdue	 R/R	 6-3	 210	 3/4/99 (23)	 Chesapeake, VA	 2018-14th
25	 Sean Reynolds	 L/R	 6-8	 240	 4/19/98 (24)	 Redondo Beach, CA	 2016-4th
30	 Jackson Rose	 R/R	 6-2	 185	 4/25/96 (26)
31	 Brady Puckett	 R/R	 6-8	 220	 7/31/95 (26)	 Murfreesboro, TN	 2017-15th

#	 CATCHERS (3)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
11	 Will Banfield	 R/R	 6-1	 207	 11/18/99 (22)	 Lawrenceville, GA	 2018-CB-B
1	 Jose Estrada	 R/R	 5-10	 175	 5/5/00 (21)	 Maracaibo, VZ	 2020-Trade 
20	 Bennett Hostetler	 R/R	 6-0	 195	 9/23/97 (24)	 Bozeman, MT	 2021-18th

#	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
3	 Marcus Chiu	 R/R	 6-2	 208	 1/13/97 (25)	 Novanto, CA	 2017-15th
13	 Ynmanol Marinez	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 4/12/01 (21)	 Nizao, DR	 2017-IFA
7	 Cody Morissette	 L/R	 6-0	 175	 1/16/00 (22)	 Manchester, NH	 2021-2nd
4	 Nasim Nunez	 S/R	 5-9	 158	 8/18/00 (21)	 Bronx, NY	 2019, 2nd
24	 # Federico Polanco	 L/R	 5-10	 155	 3/20/01 (21)	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR	2021-Trade
2	 Dalvy Rosario	 R/R	 6-0	 185	 7/22/00 (21)	 Peravia, DR	 2016-IFA

#	 OUTFIELDERS (5)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
5	 Tanner Allen	 L/R	 5-11	 190	 6/5/98 (23)	 Theodore, AL	 2021-4th
14	 Davis Bradshaw	 L/R	 6-3	 175	 4/25/98 (24)	 McLaurin, MS	 2018-11th
10	 Victor Mesa Jr.	 L/L	 6-0	 195	 9/8/01 (21)	 Havana, Cuba	 2018-IFA
6	 Tevin Mitchell	 R/R	 6-1	 170	 5/2/97 (24)	 Clovis, CA	 2019-8th
9	 J.D. Orr	 L/L	 5-11	 185	 9/11/96 (25)	 Mount Vernon, OH	 2019-I0th

# - injured list   % - development list  ^ - MLB or MiLB rehab

MANAGER: Jorge Hernandez  (21) COACHES: Jason Erickson, Pitching Coach (12); Matt Snyder (29); Chris Briones, Defensive Coach (32)
ATHLETIC TRAINER: Jessica Cook  STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING COACH: Seth Gregorich  VIDEO COORDINATOR: Luke Terwilliger

HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Ed Kaczmarek  VISITING CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Eric Poetzel

NUMERICAL ROSTER
#	 PLAYER	 POS
1	 Jose Estrada	 C
2	 Dalvy Rosario	 IF
3	 Marcus Chiu	 IF
4	 Nasim Nunez	 IF
5	 Tanner Allen	 0F
6	 Tevin Mitchell	 OF
7	 Cody Morissette	 IF
9	 J,D. Orr	 OF
10	 Victor Mesa Jr.	 OF
11	 Will Banfield	 C
12	 Jason Erickson	 Pitching coach
14	 Davis Bradshaw	 OF
15	 Patrick Monteverde	 LHP
17	 Raul Brito	 RHP
18	 Evan Fitterer	 RHP
19	 Ynmanol Marinez	 IF
20	 Bennett Hostetler	 C
21	 Jorge Hernandez	 MGR
22	 Hunter Perdue	 RHP
23	 Dax Fulton	 LHP
24	 Federico Polanco	 IF
25	 Sean Reynolds	 RHP
26	 Josan Mendez	 RHP
27	 Tyler Mitzel	 RHP
28	 Matt Givin	 RHP
29	 Matt Synder	 Hitting coach
30	 Jackson Rose	 RHP
31	 Brady Puckett	 RHP
32	 Chris Briones	 Defensive coach
33	 Justin Evans	 RHP
34	 Zach King	 RHP
39	 M.D. Johnson	 RHP

PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)

Chiu......................................................................Chew
Marinez.............................................Mah-reen-yez
Ynmanol...................................................E-man-yul
Jorge...............................................................George
Monteverdere.........................Mont-uh-ver-dee


